
SENTRY 2 ½ 

Model Extinguisher Part # Agent Capacity UL/ULC Rating 
Coast Guard 
Classi�cation 

Discharge Time 
Maximun E�ective 

Range

Operating 
Temperature 

Range 
Agent Flow Rate

Charged Weight          
(with agent) Unit Height Unit Width Unit Diameter

A02S / A02S VB 438946/438738 2.5lb. (1.13kg)                 
FORAY

1-A:10-B:C Type B,C Size l 9 Sec 11 � (3.4m)        
-65°F  to  120°F  
(-54°C  to  49°C)

0.31 lb/sec                    
(0.14 kg/sec)

5lb.                             
(2.27 kg)

 13.75 in 
(349mm) 

5.25 in                     
(133 mm)

3.38583 in                       
(8.6 cm) 

SENTRY 5

Model Extinguisher Part # Agent Capacity UL/ULC Rating 
Coast Guard 
Classi�cation 

Discharge Time 
Maximun E�ective 

Range

Operating 
Temperature 

Range 
Agent Flow Rate

Charged Weight          
(with agent) Unit Height Unit Width Unit Diameter

AA05S-1 /AA05S1 VB 442260/442261
5 lb. (2.27 kg)                   

FORAY
3-A:40-B:C

Type A, Size ll              
Type B, C Size l

14 Sec 14 � (4.3m)
-65°F  to  120°F  
(-54°C  to  49°C)

.036 lb/sec                     
(0.16 kg/sec)

9 lb, 1 oz                            
(4.12 kg) 

16.75 in                
(425 mm) 

8.5 in                        
(216 mm) 

4.44882 in                      
(10.8 cm) 

A05S/A05S VB 442238/442239
5 lb. (2.27 kg)                    

FORAY
3-A:10-B:C

Type A, Size ll             
Type B, C Size l

15 Sec 14 � (4.3m)
-65°F  to  120°F  
(-54°C  to  49°C)

.037 lb/sec                     
(0.17 kg/sec)

8 lb. 13oz                 
(4.0kg) 

16.375 in              
(41.6 cm) 

8.5 in                        
(216 mm) 

4.44882 in                      
(10.8 cm) 

PK05S 5 lb. (2.27 kg)                  
Purple K

60-B:C Type B, C Size l 17 Sec 16 � (4.9m)
-65°F  to  120°F  
(-54°C  to  49°C)

.030 lb/sec                     
(0.14 kg/sec)

9 lb. 1 oz                   
(4.12 kg)

16.375 in              
(41.6 cm) 

8.5 in                        
(216 mm) 

4.44882 in                      
(10.8 cm) 

SENTRY 10

Model Extinguisher Part # Agent Capacity UL/ULC Rating Coast Guard 
Classi�cation 

Discharge Time 
Maximun E�ective 

Range

Operating 
Temperature 

Range 
Agent Flow Rate

Charged Weight          
(with agent) Unit Height Unit Width Unit Diameter

AA10S 436509
 10 lb.(4.54 kg)                

FORAY
4-A:80-B:C

Type A, Size ll              
Type B, C Size ll

21 Sec 20 � (6.1m)        
-65°F  to  120°F  
(-54°C  to  49°C)

0.52 lb/sec                    
(0.24 kg/sec)

17 lb., 0 oz                 
(7.73  kg)

20.5 in                   
(520 mm)

8.25 in                     
(210 mm)

5.25 in                             
(135mm) 

PK10S 436791
 10 lb.(4.54 kg) 

PURPLE K
80-B:C Type B, C Size ll 22 Sec 20 � (6.1m)        

-65°F  to  120°F  
(-54°C  to  49°C)

0.46 lb/sec                    
(0.21 kg/sec)

17 lb., 14 oz              
(8.13  kg)

20.5 in                   
(520 mm)

8.25 in                     
(210 mm)

5.25 in                             
(135mm) 

C10S 436891  10 lb.(4.54 kg)                
PLUS-FIFTY C

60-B:C Type B, C Size ll 19 Sec 16 � (4.9m)        
-65°F  to  120°F  
(-54°C  to  49°C)

0.59 lb/sec                    
(0.27 kg/sec)

17 lb., 14 oz              
(8.13  kg)

20.5 in                   
(520 mm)

8.25 in                     
(210 mm)

5.25 in                             
(135mm) 

SENTRY 20

Model Extinguisher Part # Agent Capacity UL/ULC Rating 
Coast Guard 
Classi�cation 

Discharge Time 
Maximun E�ective 

Range

Operating 
Temperature 

Range 
Agent Flow Rate

Charged Weight          
(with agent) Unit Height Unit Width Unit Diameter

AA20-1 434765
 20 lb.(9.07 kg)                

FORAY
10-A:120-B:C

Type A, Size ll              
Type B, C Size lll

28 Sec 22 � (6.7m)        
-40°F  to  120°F  
(-40°C  to  49°C)

0.73 lb/sec                    
(0.33 kg/sec)

32 lb., 2 oz                 
(14.60  kg)

22.5 in                   
(572 mm)

9.5 in                     
(241 mm)

7.20472 in                      
(183mm) 

PK20 436791
 20 lb.(9.07 kg) 

PURPLE-K 
120-B:C Type B, C Size llL 30 Sec 22 � (6.7m)        

-40°F  to  120°F  
(-40°C  to  49°C)

0.67 lb/sec                    
(0.30 kg/sec)

32 lb., 2oz                  
(14.60kg)

22.5 in                   
(572 mm)

9.5 in                     
(241 mm)

7.20472 in                      
(183mm) 

C20  20 lb.(9.07kg)                 
PLUS-FIFTY-C

80-B:C Type B, C Size lll 21 Sec 22 � (6.7m)        
-40°F  to  120°F  
(-40°C  to  49°C)

0.99 lb/sec                    
(0.45 kg/sec)

32 lb., 2oz 
(14.60kg)

22.5 in                        
(572 mm)

9.5 in                     
(241 mm)

7.20472 in                      
(183mm) 

SENTRY dry chemical ex�nguishers are designed for protec�on of light and ordinary hazards. 
These compact and portable ex�nguishers are designed for commercial/compliance fire protec�on needs. 

All ex�nguishers are designed to fit most wall mounted storage cabinets.  
Typical applications include: light manufacturing, warehousing, restaurants, office buildings, shop areas, auto repair shops, paint process areas, 

apartment buildings, parking garages, aircra� servicing areas, material handling vehicles, and many others.

             SENTRY Dry Chemical Hand Portable Extinguishers

FLAME    TAMER

Contact One of Our Dedicated Sales Representatives for More Informtion  

http://www.flametamer.ca/content/contact

