

SENTRY Dry Chemical Hand Portable Extinguishers

SENTRY dry chemical extinguishers are designed for protection of light and ordinary hazards. These compact and portable extinguishers are designed for commercial/compliance fire protection needs. All extinguishers are designed to fit most wall mounted storage cabinets.

Typical applications include: light manufacturing, warehousing, restaurants, office buildings, shop areas, auto repair shops, paint process areas, apartment buildings, parking garages, aircraft servicing areas, material handling vehicles, and many others.

Contact One of Our Dedicated Sales Representatives for More Informtion

SENTRY 2 1/2

Model	Extinguisher Part #	Agent Capacity	UL/ULC Rating	Coast Guard Classification	Discharge Time	Maximun Effective Range	Operating Temperature Range	Agent Flow Rate	Charged Weight (with agent)	Unit Height	Unit Width	Unit Diameter
A02S / A02S VB	438946/438738	2.5lb. (1.13kg) FORAY	1-A:10-B:C	Type B,C Size I	9 Sec	11 ft (3.4m)	-65°F to 120°F (-54°C to 49°C)	0.31 lb/sec (0.14 kg/sec)	5lb. (2.27 kg)	13.75 in (349mm)	5.25 in (133 mm)	3.38583 in (8.6 cm)

SENTRY 5

Model	Extinguisher Part #	Agent Capacity	UL/ULC Rating	Coast Guard Classification	Discharge Time	Maximun Effective Range	Operating Temperature Range	Agent Flow Rate	Charged Weight (with agent)	Unit Height	Unit Width	Unit Diameter
AA05S-1 /AA05S1 VB	442260/442261	5 lb. (2.27 kg) FORAY	3-A:40-B:C	Type A, Size ll Type B, C Size l	14 Sec	14 ft (4.3m)	-65°F to 120°F (-54°C to 49°C)	.036 lb/sec (0.16 kg/sec)	9 lb, 1 oz (4.12 kg)	16.75 in (425 mm)	8.5 in (216 mm)	4.44882 in (10.8 cm)
A05S/A05S VB	442238/442239	5 lb. (2.27 kg) FORAY	3-A:10-B:C	Type A, Size II Type B, C Size I	15 Sec	14 ft (4.3m)	-65°F to 120°F (-54°C to 49°C)	.037 lb/sec (0.17 kg/sec)	8 lb. 13oz (4.0kg)	16.375 in (41.6 cm)	8.5 in (216 mm)	4.44882 in (10.8 cm)
PK05S		5 lb. (2.27 kg) Purple K	60-B:C	Type B, C Size I	17 Sec	16 ft (4.9m)	-65°F to 120°F (-54°C to 49°C)	.030 lb/sec (0.14 kg/sec)	9 lb. 1 oz (4.12 kg)	16.375 in (41.6 cm)	8.5 in (216 mm)	4.44882 in (10.8 cm)

SENTRY 10

Model	Extinguisher Part #	Agent Capacity	UL/ULC Rating	Coast Guard Classification	Discharge Time	Maximun Effective Range	Operating Temperature Range	Agent Flow Rate	Charged Weight (with agent)	Unit Height	Unit Width	Unit Diameter
AA10S	436509	10 lb.(4.54 kg) FORAY	4-A:80-B:C	Type A, Size II Type B, C Size II	21 Sec	20 ft (6.1m)	-65°F to 120°F (-54°C to 49°C)	0.52 lb/sec (0.24 kg/sec)	17 lb., 0 oz (7.73 kg)	20.5 in (520 mm)	8.25 in (210 mm)	5.25 in (135mm)
PK10S	436791	10 lb.(4.54 kg) PURPLE K	80-B:C	Type B, C Size II	22 Sec	20 ft (6.1m)	-65°F to 120°F (-54°C to 49°C)	0.46 lb/sec (0.21 kg/sec)	17 lb., 14 oz (8.13 kg)	20.5 in (520 mm)	8.25 in (210 mm)	5.25 in (135mm)
C10S	436891	10 lb.(4.54 kg) PLUS-FIFTY C	60-B:C	Type B, C Size II	19 Sec	16 ft (4.9m)	-65°F to 120°F (-54°C to 49°C)	0.59 lb/sec (0.27 kg/sec)	17 lb., 14 oz (8.13 kg)	20.5 in (520 mm)	8.25 in (210 mm)	5.25 in (135mm)

SENTRY 20

Model	Extinguisher Part #	Agent Capacity	UL/ULC Rating	Coast Guard Classification	Discharge Time	Maximun Effective Range	Operating Temperature Range	Agent Flow Rate	Charged Weight (with agent)	Unit Height	Unit Width	Unit Diameter
AA20-1	434765	20 lb.(9.07 kg) FORAY	10-A:120-B:C	Type A, Size II Type B, C Size III	28 Sec	22 ft (6.7m)	-40°F to 120°F (-40°C to 49°C)	0.73 lb/sec (0.33 kg/sec)	32 lb., 2 oz (14.60 kg)	22.5 in (572 mm)	9.5 in (241 mm)	7.20472 in (183mm)
РК20	436791	20 lb.(9.07 kg) PURPLE-K	120-B:C	Type B, C Size IIL	30 Sec	22 ft (6.7m)	-40°F to 120°F (-40°C to 49°C)	0.67 lb/sec (0.30 kg/sec)	32 lb., 2oz (14.60kg)	22.5 in (572 mm)	9.5 in (241 mm)	7.20472 in (183mm)
C20		20 lb.(9.07kg) PLUS-FIFTY-C	80-B:C	Type B, C Size III	21 Sec	22 ft (6.7m)	-40°F to 120°F (-40°C to 49°C)	0.99 lb/sec (0.45 kg/sec)	32 lb., 2oz (14.60kg)	22.5 in (572 mm)	9.5 in (241 mm)	7.20472 in (183mm)